502505170 09/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonas Andersson	01/17/2012
Pierre Josefsson	01/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Kalmar AB	
Street Address:	Box 860	
City:	Kalmar	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-391 28	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13139783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178303227

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-433-6300

Email: vborry@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Farrell
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2250

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27165-2030US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Farrell
Signature:	/Kevin M. Farrell/
Date:	09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=W3876413#page1.tif source=W3876413#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031289 FRAME: 0810

\$40.00 1313978



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556325-7442		
Date of registration of the companiy	Date of registration of current name	
1988-05-10	2012-08-31	
Document created on	Page	
2012-10-08 13:35	1 (2)	

Registration number:

556325-7442

Business name:

Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Kalmar AB

Address:

Box 860

391 28 KALMAR

Registered office:

Kalmar

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

1988-04-20

SHARE CAPITAL

Share capital...: SEK 600,000

Number of shares: 60,000

Min.: SEK 600,000

Max..: SEK 2,400,000

Min.:: 60,000 Max.:: 240,000

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

670706-5055 Lundström, Sune Stefan, Storgatan 64, 385 42 BERGKVARA

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

601212-5552 Johansson, Ulf Gunnar, Sjösalavägen 7, 393 59 KALMAR

BOARD MEMBERS

660708-0188 Ögren Arvidsson, Ulrika Birgitta, Falkenbergsvägen 15, 392 44 KALMAR

AUDITORS

556067-4276 PricewaterhouseCoopers AB, 113 97 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 671022-1018

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

671022-1018 Salander, Eric Gunnar, Koggevägen 2, 239 33 SKANÖR

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company. Signatory power by any two jointly of

the board members

PATENT REEL: 031289 FRAME: 0811

e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556325-7442		
Date of registration of the companiy	Date of registration of current name	
1988-05-10	2012-08-31	
Document created on	Page	
2012-10-08 13:35	2 (2)	

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2012-06-05

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231
Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20110101-20111231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2012-08-31 Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Kalmar AB 2010-09-20 Trelleborg Automotive Kalmar Aktiebolag 1994-12-08 Trelleborg Rubore Aktiebolag 1989-02-10 Rubore Materials Sweden Aktiebolag 1988-05-10 Startskottet 24108 Aktiebolag

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry
Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 060 18 40 00 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

> PATENT REEL: 031289 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 09/23/2013

D1a- 2545133